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STRATUS2 AEROSOL DISPENSER 

ITEM 07521L 

 
OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS: 

1. Open Cabinet.  Use key to open and remove lock assembly.  Do not separate key from plug 

assembly. 

2. Pull hinged cover down from top. 

3. Insert (1) “D” cell battery. 

4. Select spray interval time switch. 5 / 10 / 15 or 20 minutes 

5. Select operation.  ON will operate 24 hours-a-day.  DAY will operate only in the presence of a 

light source 

6. Press CLEAR button to reset can counter 

7. Insert new can of AirWorks® Metered Aerosol 

8. Close Cover and lock 

MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS: 

1. Open Cabinet.  Use Key to open and remove lock assembly.  Do not separate key from plug 

assembly. 

2. Pull hinged cover down from top. 

3. Position dispenser in desired location.  (Recommended height is 7 feet (2.1m) from floor and 

away from ventilation.  Dispenser can sustain up to 6,000 cubic feet. 

4. Mark holes with pencil using the backplate as a template. 

5. Drill marked holes with 3/16” drill. 

6. Using provided fastener, insert plastic anchors completely into position. 

7. Secure mounting with screws provided. 

8. Insert (1) “D” cell battery and aerosol refill. 

9. Shut and lock cover. 

 

INSTRUCTIONS D’OPÉRATION: 

1. Ouvrez le réceptacle. Utilisez la clé pour ouvrir et enlever l’ensemble de la serrure. Ne séparez 

pas la clé de l’ensemble de la fiche. 

2. Tirez du haut  le couvercle charnière vers le bas.  

3. Insérez une pile « D ». Suivez les instructions du manuel d’opération. 

4. Sélectionnez l’intervalle de pulvérisation sur le timer. 5/10/15 ou 20 minutes. 

5. Sélectionnez le mode opératoire voulu. 

a. ON va fonctionner 24 heures par jour 

b. DAY ne va fonctionner que s’il y a une source lumineuse. 

6. Poussez le bouton CLEAR pour réinitialiser le compteur de boîtes. 

7. Insérez une nouvelle boîte de Health Guard Metered Aerosol.  

8. Fermez le couvercle et verrouillez.  
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INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE 

1. Ouvrez le réceptacle. Utilisez la clé pour ouvrir et enlever l’ensemble de la serrure. Ne séparez 

pas la clé de l’ensemble de la fiche. 

2. Tirez du haut  le couvercle charnière vers le bas. 

3. Mettez le distributeur à l’emplacement voulu. (La hauteur recommandée est de 7 pieds (2,1 m) 

du sol et loin de toute ventilation. Le distributeur peut maintenir jusque 6.000 cu. ft. 

4. Marquez les trous avec un crayon en utilisant la plaque arrière comme gabarit. 
5. Forez les trous marqués avec un foret de 3/16 po. 
6. Utilisez la visserie fournie et insérez les douilles d’ancrage de plastic à fond en position. 
7. Assurez le montage avec les vis fournies. 
8. Insérez une pile « D » et rechargez. 
9. Fermez et verrouillez le couvercle 

 

 


